

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2014**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -  
DISBURSING OFFICER - MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CITY OF ULM  
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2014.**

Amend House Bill No. 2014 as originally introduced:

Page 1, Line 11, to delete "ULM;" and substitute "ULM AND MONROE COUNTY;"  
And

Page 1, Line 19, to delete "ULM" and substitute "ULM AND MONROE COUNTY"  
And

Page 1, Line 24, to delete "ULM." and substitute "ULM AND MONROE COUNTY."  
and

Page 1, Line 30, to insert a new subsection to read as follows:

" (B) For the County Judge for the Monroe County Courthouse in Clarendon  
for an elevator for handicapped access, the sum of . . . . . \$75,000."

\*.JAD172\*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative King

JAD/JAD

JAD172

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk